

Dinosaur Hill Nature Preserve 333 N. Hill Circle Rochester, MI 48307 (248) 656-0999

November 15, 2021

Thanks for giving a HOOT about Dinosaur Hill!

On behalf of all of us here at Dinosaur Hill Nature Preserve, I would like to thank you for your part in the success of the 30th annual Halloween Hoot.

We really appreciate your support this year. Please know you helped us be able to put on this major fundraising event for our community to enjoy while allowing us to raise money to go towards the funding of our environmental educational programs, care of our in-house animals and keeping our nonprofit going.

Dinosaur Hill Nature Preserve is a non-profit educational organization under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code.

We greatly appreciate your continued interest and support!

Sincerely,

Lynne Vettraino

Lynne Vettraino Director of Special Projects Dinosaur Hill Nature Preserve (248) 977-9183



Halloween Hoot 2021

